STEFANKIEWICZ & BELASCO, LLC DAVID A. STEFANKIEWICZ 111 East 17th Avenue– Suite 100 North Wildwood, New Jersey 08260 Telephone: (609) 729-5250 Telefax: (609) 729-0954 dstef@sblawteam.com ID 0339819858 Attorney(s) for Defendant

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,	: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY : LAW DIVISION-CRIMINAL PART : CAPE MAY COUNTY
Plaintiff	
v.	
ERNEST V. TROIANO, et al.,	: : Case No. CPM-22-000535 : Indictment No.: 23-3-00038-S
Defendants.	: : Criminal Action : NOTICE OF MOTION TO : DISMISS INDICTMENT
TO: Brian Uzdavinis, DAG Division of Criminal Justice	

Division of Criminal Justice 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 085 Trenton, NJ 08625 *Filed Via NJ E-Courts*

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Friday, June 23, 2023 at 11:00 a.m., the undersigned, David A. Stefankiewicz of the Law Firm of Stefankiewicz & Belasco, LLC, attorneys for Defendant, Steven Mikulski, shall make application before the above-named Court for an Order dismissing the afore-mentioned Indictment, and for such other relief as the Court may deem appropriate under the circumstances.

Reliance shall be placed upon the Defendant's Brief and Exhibits attached thereto.

A form of order is also included in the moving papers.

Dated: May 24, 2023

David A. Stefankiewicz Attorney for Defendant

CPM-22-000535 05/25/2023 9:17:42 AM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: CRM2023522269

STEFANKIEWICZ & BELASCO, LLC

DAVID A. STEFANKIEWICZ 111 East 17th Street – Suite 100 North Wildwood, New Jersey 08260 Telephone: (609) 729-5250 Telefax: (609) 729-0954 <u>dstef@sblawteam.com</u> ID: 033981985 Attorney(s) for Defendant

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,	 SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION/CRIMINAL PART CAPE MAY COUNTY
Plaintiff, vs.	Criminal Matter
	Indictment Number: 23-3-00038-S
	Case No.: CPM-22-000535
ERNEST V. TOROIANO, JR., et al.,	:
Defendants.	ORDER DISMISSING INDICTMENT
	:

THIS MATTER having been opened to the Court by David A. Stefankiewicz of the Law Firm of Stefankiewicz & Belasco, LLC, attorneys for Defendant, Steven Mikulski, by way of Motion for an Order to Dismiss Indictment and Brian Uzdavinis, Deputy Attorney General, appearing on behalf of the State of New Jersey; and the Court having considered the submissions and arguments of counsel; and for good cause shown;

IT IS on this ______day of ______, 2023 ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:
1. The above captioned Indictment returned on March 10, 2023 be and hereby is DISMISSED.

Bernard E. DeLury, Jr., P.J. Cr.

CPM-22-000535 05/25/2023 9:17:42 AM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: CRM2023522269